University of Northern Colorado Scholarship & Creative Works @ Digital UNC

Hovenweep National Monument

Colorado National Parks

US Dept of Interior (NPS) Hovenweep National Monument Square Tower Group: Hovenweep Memorandum

National Park Service of the United States

Follow this and additional works at: https://digscholarship.unco.edu/hove

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE REGION THREE SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

June 19, 1941.

Honeme Sott-q

Mr. C. N. Feast, Director, Game and Fish Commission, State of Colorado, Denver, Colorado.

Dear Mr. Feast:

In response to your memorandum of June 6, we are forwarding, at attached hereto, the proclamations with accompanying maps for Hovenweep, Wheeler and Yucca House National Monuments. It is requested that this material be returned to this office at your earliest convenience.

We have transmitted your request for a map of Holy Cross National Monument to the Omaha Regional Office, Region II. A copy of our memorandum is attached.

Sincerely yours,

(sed.) Wm. S. Bryant

Wm. S. Bryant, Acting Assistant Regional Director.

Encl. 1832147. 1832148.

cc: Superintendent Miller. hhc:icb

ce. Whiler 504-04 6000) Yurcaltance ~ ~ Nelycross ~ ~

FILE

6-19-41 Cora-09